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Shii Hatlii: Yes, Sir.

Pandit L. K. Maitra: May I also know ‘ if the Pldniiing Commission approched the Grovernment of West Bengal with any proposal for making any icontribution pending pajrment by other parties such ss the Railways tnd national highways, and if so, with what result?

Shri Hathi: So far as the West Bengal CbVernment is concerned, the Government of India have asked them ̂
as to how tĥ Iffopose >to ̂naritce' 4he scheme. ‘

Shri A, C. Gaha: Is it true that the Chief Minister of West Bengal

pwwSaed'̂ %at" the' sûn bf'*Rs. 5
likely''to be repaired

for the tiMt̂ ee years would ' be contributW<̂jy the West Bengal Gov-
emmenXf and, soj whsr̂ is‘'thfe re-

of̂ the Gov̂ nmitot t)f Itidld?

Shri Hathi: I have no information
IK̂ t̂hat?  ̂ :..........  ^

Shri K. K. Basa: In view of the large influx of refugees from East B&mgal a ̂ the tinpoftance ct the scheme, does the Government pro-
pdse to give top prwrity to it?

Shri ĤOlii: That, Sir, wUl be determined after the scheme is exa«
mined completely.

Shri A. C. Gnha: May I know if th4r NoĤh-Eastem Railway also has ifuggested that the barrage on the Ganges near ̂ Out Farakka would be necessary and useful, to shorten the route between Lower Bengal and northern Bengal and Assam?

»iri Hath!: In fact. Sir, the views of the Ministibr of Railways have been Invited on this.

Pandit L. K. Matfeia: 1 wanted to know from the hon. Minister definitely whether it is not a fact that the West Bengal Government has cSflfered to give a coiitributionT

Mr. Speaker: Orte order. He may cbntr̂dict liiis facte later.

Pandit L. K. Maitra: I am not corttradicting. I am asking if it is not a fact that the Chief Minister of West Bengal has made a definite proposal for making a contribution of the sum required for the first three years, pending payment by

■ such as the Railwaysother agencies ahd national highways?

Shri  Hathi:  I
notice for that

would  require

Coal

*252. Kumari Annie Mascarene: Will the Minister of Production be pleased to state:

(a) whether the production of coal over and above that required for railway consumption' can meet the de>
mands for public consuioption ia important cities of India?

' tb) whether there are sufficient wagons available to distribute coal tovarious parts of India; and ' (c) what are the conditions of agree*
ment to export coal to Pakistan after
June 19527

The Minister of Production (Shri

e.  -  3  VT;̂  ' ■ '  ^
(b) Wagon supply is inadequate during about 8 months in the’ year..

(c) The validity of the Trade agreement of felDfuMy 1951 was • extend*
^ thiB 7th August, 1952. Coal exports were continued to Pakistan at the previously fixed prices, viz. the ’Indrdft ccmtrol price plus Rs. 11/-
iper ton. Coal is not induded in the ûrr6nt Indo-Pakistan Trade Agreement which came into force on the 8th August, 1952 but the Government have consented outside the agreement to the export of coal to Pakistan at the rate of about 90,000 tons:
a month upto the end of December 1952 when the position will be reviewed. The present price has beea revised, on a consideration of the market prices Outside India, to the Indian price plus Rs. 12-10-0 per ton.

Knmari Annie Mascarene: May I know. Sir, if the Government has anŷ
scheme to nationalise the coal industry?

’ Shri K. C. Beddy: No, Sir. Not at present .

Knmari Annie Mascarene: May I kno|ŵ,-̂Sir, irow many collieries are
in the hands of private concerns?

Sliri C. Beddy: I should like to have notice to answer that question.

Knmari Annie Mascarene: May r know. Sir, the price of ̂ al in India generally?

* Shri k. C. Beddy: It is the control led price; I am not in a position to-
give the controlled price now here.

Shri Ragfantamaiah: ây I know whether the amount of coal supplied to Madras State for tobacco puriioses-
this year, iŝ the same or less or inore than that supfdied last year?
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Shri C. Reddy: I would like to anfewer ̂ at if separate notice of the 5ame is «iven.

S/*? Chattopadhyaya: Is it true that’large tauantities trf coal are being exportsd to South Korea in order to help Syngman Rhee to crush his own people?

Hfr. Speaker: He is making an
/&ll6gatibn "flhd putting the question.
He can enquire about a fact.

Shri Nambiar: May I know whether there are complaints frô n''-t»6 - faĉ
tories in the south that sufficient coal is not being sent to' the South?

Shri K. C. Reddy: Generally, there are complaints - about inadequate supplies of coal to sonie of the industries in south as well as in the norUi. The'difficulty is about the wagon availability. Everjrthfng ‘ is being done by the Railway Ministry to the -extent possible to supply nibife wagons, Vut 1 nave already said in' tKfe taiiirse of‘my answer that thfe wagon availability is inadequate for about 8 months in the -year. It applies to the South also.

Shri Nambiar: May I know whether the wagod availability is being improved by constructing more wagons or by any scheme like that, in order to help the industries?

Shri K. C. Reddy: Yes, Sir. Necessary' action is being taken by the Government in that direction. Also During 1951/52, sufficient orders have been placed for the supply of wagons from year to year.

Cotton Piece Gkx>DS (Priĉ )

*253. Komari Aniite Mascarene:
Will the Minister of Commerce and ladiistp̂ be pleased to stater

(a) the causes for the fall In prices of Indf̂ cotton piece b̂ods sent to
.̂ an countries; and

(b) what is the rate of fall?

The AOîster of Commerce and la-
dnalry (ShrîT. T. Kridmunachari: (a)
The fail in pricel̂ is -due to the general depression in the taxtile trade all over the world.

(b) The average price of cloth per yard exported in the period April 1952  to  August 1952  was  approximately 22 p̂ cent, less than the average price in the period October
1951 to March, 1952.

Knmari Annie Mascarene: May I know. Sir, the countries" in Asia to whi(̂ the pî ̂ ods are sent?

S|hri T. T. Krishnamachari:  I have
the information available somewhere in the file with the Ministry, but I have ‘not brought it here.

Training of Displaced Persons

•255. Shri S. N. Das:  (a) Will th&
Minister of Rehabilitation be pleased, to state by what time, the Committee iEtpp6inted to enquire into the vocation- and technical training of the dist>!ad̂ persortt from West Pakistan is expected to submit its report?

(b) What is the nature of work done
»o far? . .

(c) What are the terms of reference-of.̂  ̂cnunittê - -  .

"'lie Minuter of RehabUiUtion (Shri A. P. Minf: (a) By the nend hof Jazni-

1953.

(b) Wie Committee has issued a questioninaire to the State Govem-
wietity> concemed, to the Directwate General of Resettlement and «^0yment, and to the Railway and Defence IWiriistries. The information received'Is ̂betng SCfutiilised. The Com-
lilittee haŝ also visited 30 Training and Production Centres for men and women and 8 Homes and inflrmaries-
in the Punjab, and PEPSU and UJ>., and has had discussions with the State Governments of Punjab and U.P.

(c) A copy of the Press Communique announcing the formation of the Committee, which contains its terms of reference, is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix II, annexure
No. 8.]

Shri S. N. Das: May I know. Sir,, whether the schemes of vocational and technical training undertaken by the Ministry of Labour will also be examined?

Shri A. P. Jain: No.

Mr. Speaker: Question No. 256.

Shri S. T. Ramaswamy: Question

g
o". 267 seems to be connected with lat.

Shri T. T. Krishnamachari: Am I to understand, iSir, th&t Question Nos. 256 and 267 are to be answered together? '

Mr. Speaker: Yes.
Handloom Industry in Karnatak

Akî OP Bombay State

♦256. Shri R. 6. Dnbey: Will  the Minister of Commerce and Industry be irfeased to state what meireures

